Manhattan (2-2) -vs- Providence (3-1)
11/20/07 at Providence, RI (Alumni Hall)

Date: 11/20/07 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g P Manhattan 29 22 51

Site: Providence, RI (Alumni Hall) Providence 29 26 55

Referees: John Palermo, Art Bomengen, Patti Fernandes

Manhattan 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Dellinger, Aubrie * 37 6-9 3-6 2-2 0-6 6 3 1 1 0 0 17

21 Flood, Caitlin * 38 6-18 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 5 0 0 13

20 Nwafili, Joann * 30 3-6 0-0 4-6 2-7 9 2 2 4 0 1 10

23  Cottrell, Gabrielle * 21 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 4 4 3 0 0 3

15 Wentworth, Abby * 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

22 Mclntyre, Annie 22 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2

3 Pachecho, Michelle 14 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 2

12 Davison, Vaneesa 24 0-4 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 3 1 1 0 0 1

24  Harrison, Nicole 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-46 4-14 9-15 12-24 36 22 11 20 (o] 5 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-16 62.50 % 1-3 33.33% 8-13 61.54 %

Second Half 9-30 30.00 % 3-11 27.27 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 19-46 41.3 % 4-14 28.6 % 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 5 1st-17:55

Providence 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 HANKINS, Mi-Khida * 32 4-9 0-1 5-7 4-2 6 1 1 2 1 1 13

01 DARRIAN, Shantee * 23 5-7 1-1 0-1 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 11

33 COURNOYER, Emily * 18 2-4 0-0 4-6 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 1 8

20 HOLMES, Kendria * 33 2-10 1-5 1-2 2-2 4 3 2 4 0 2 6

12 DORSEY, Brittany * 26 1-9 1-4 2-4 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 2 5

03 ETHERIDGE, Ashley 14 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6

02  HULL, Trinity 30 2-2 0-0 0-3 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 0 4

11 LORENC, Aga 14 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 2 0 2

55 CLARK, Jessica 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

22 JACKSON, Megan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-50 5-15 12-24 13-18 31 18 7 12 4 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-26 34.62 % 4-10 40.00 % 7-12 58.33 %

Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-12 41.67 %

Total 19-50 38.0 % 5-15 33.3% 12-24 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-04:43



Manhattan 29

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Dellinger, Aubrie 17 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 6] 0 6
21  Flood, Caitlin 18 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 5 0 0 8
20  Nwafili, Joann 14 1-1 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 6
23  Cottrell, Gabrielle 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3
15  Wentworth, Abby 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0] 1 0 3 3
22 Mclntyre, Annie 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
3 Pachecho, Michelle 8 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0] 0 0 0 2
12 Davison, Vaneesa 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 1
24 Harrison, Nicole 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-16 1-3 8-13 2-12 14 12 5 12 0 4 29
62.5% 33.3% 61.5%
Providence 29
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  HANKINS, Mi-Khida 16 2-7 0-1 3-5 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 1 7
1 DARRIAN, Shantee 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
33 COURNOYER, Emily 14 2-4 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 8
20 HOLMES, Kendria 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 3
12  DORSEY, Brittany 15 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 ETHERIDGE, Ashley 11 24 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6
2 HULL, Trinity 14 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
11 LORENC, Aga 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55  CLARK, Jessica 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22  JACKSON, Megan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-26 4-10 7-12 8-7 15 11 4 8 (o] 3 29
34.6 % 40.0 % 58.3 %



Manhattan 22

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Dellinger, Aubrie 20 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 0] 0 0 0o 11
21  Flood, Caitlin 20 2-12 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
20  Nwafili, Joann 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 1 0 1 4
23  Cottrell, Gabrielle 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 0 0
15  Wentworth, Abby 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] 2 0 0 0
22 Mclntyre, Annie 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 (0] 0 0 2
3 Pachecho, Michelle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Davison, Vaneesa 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
24 Harrison, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-30 3-11 1-2 10-12 22 10 6 8 0 1 22
30.0 % 27.3 % 50.0 %
Providence 26
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  HANKINS, Mi-Khida 16 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 6
1 DARRIAN, Shantee 14 4-4 1-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
33 COURNOYER, Emily 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0] 0 1 0 0 0
20 HOLMES, Kendria 20 1-7 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 1 3
12  DORSEY, Brittany 11 0-5 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 2
3 ETHERIDGE, Ashley 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 HULL, Trinity 16 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 LORENC, Aga 13 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 2 0 2
55  CLARK, Jessica 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 1 0 0
22  JACKSON, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-24 1-5 5-12 5-11 16 7 3 4 4 3 26

41.7 % 20.0 % 41.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence
19:46 TURNOVER by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
STEAL by WENTWORTH,ABBY 19:46
TURNOVER by NWAFILI,JOANN 19:25
19:23 STEAL by HOLMES,KENDRIA
19:01 TURNOVER by COURNOYER,EMILY
STEAL by WENTWORTH,ABBY 19:00
GOOD LAYUP by WENTWORTH,ABBY (fastbreak) (in the
paint) 18:57 2-0 V2
18:39 MISS JUMPER by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
- REBOUND OFF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
18:36 MISS JUMPER by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,JOANN -
TURNOVER by NWAFILI,JOANN 18:30
18:13 MISS JUMPER by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
REBOUND DEF by FLOOD,CAITLIN -
GOOD 3PTR by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE 17:55 5-0 V5
ASSIST by NWAFILI,JOANN -
FOUL by WENTWORTH,ABBY 17:32
17:32 MISS FT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:32 5-1 V4 GOOD FT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

TURNOVER by FLOOD,CAITLIN 17:32
SUB IN by PACHECHO,MICHELLE 17:32
SUB OUT by NWAFILI,JOANN 17:32
17:32 SUB IN by HULL,TRINITY
17:32 SUB OUT by DORSEY,BRITTANY
17:10 5-3 V2 GOOD JUMPER by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
TURNOVER by FLOOD,CAITLIN 17:01
16:46 MISS JUMPER by COURNOYER,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
16:26 TURNOVER by HOLMES,KENDRIA
STEAL by WENTWORTH,ABBY 16:23
16:21 FOUL by COURNOYER,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by FLOOD,CAITLIN 16:18
== REBOUND DEF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
FOUL by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE 16:06
16:06 SUB IN by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
15:55 5-6 H1 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES,KENDRIA
TURNOVER by WENTWORTH,ABBY 15:43
15:42 STEAL by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
FOUL by PACHECHO,MICHELLE 15:37
15:37 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
15:37 MISS FT by COURNOYER,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:37 5-7 H2 GOOD FT by COURNOYER,EMILY

SUB IN by MCINTYRE,ANNIE 15:37
SUB OUT by WENTWORTH,ABBY 15:37
MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,ANNIE 15:12
= REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
15:02 MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,KENDRIA
= REBOUND OFF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
14:59 TURNOVER by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
GOOD LAYUP by FLOOD,CAITLIN(in the paint) 14:42  7-7
ASSIST by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE -
14:30 TURNOVER by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
14:30 SUB IN by CLARK,JESSICA
14:30 SUB OUT by COURNOYER,EMILY
14:22 FOUL by HOLMES,KENDRIA

TURNOVER by FLOOD,CAITLIN 14:10



GOOD LAYUP by PACHECHO,MICHELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELLINGER,AUBRIE
TURNOVER by FLOOD,CAITLIN

SUB IN by NWAFILI,JOANN

SUB IN by DAVISON,VANEESA

SUB IN by WENTWORTH,ABBY

SUB OUT by PACHECHO,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE
SUB OUT by DELLINGER,AUBRIE

STEAL by MCINTYRE,ANNIE

TURNOVER by FLOOD,CAITLIN

FOUL by DAVISON,VANEESA

GOOD LAYUP by NWAFILI,JOANN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,JOANN

MISS FT by WENTWORTH,ABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WENTWORTH,ABBY
SUB IN by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE
SUB IN by DELLINGER,AUBRIE
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,ANNIE
SUB OUT by FLOOD,CAITLIN

FOUL by DELLINGER,AUBRIE

GOOD FT by DAVISON,VANEESA
MISS FT by DAVISON,VANEESA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DELLINGER,AUBRIE

GOOD JUMPER by DELLINGER,AUBRIE
ASSIST by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE
FOUL by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE

SUB IN by FLOOD,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by DAVISON,VANEESA

REBOUND DEF by DELLINGER,AUBRIE
SUB IN by DAVISON,VANEESA
SUB OUT by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE

GOOD FT by NWAFILI,JOANN

13:58 7-10
13:37 9-10
13:15

13:11
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
12:53
12:51
12:47
12:18
11:52
11:51
11:51
11:38 9-13
11:06 11-13
10:46
10:28
10:28
10:28 12-13
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:13
10:11
10:11
09:54
09:54 13-13
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:38
09:16 13-15
08:51 15-15
08:29
08:29
08:29
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:09
08:09 16-15

H3

H1

H 4

H2

H1

H2

Vi

GOOD 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
ASSIST by HULL,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,KENDRIA

REBOUND OFF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
MISS JUMPER by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

SUB IN by DORSEY,BRITTANY
TURNOVER by HOLMES,KENDRIA

FOUL by DORSEY,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
ASSIST by HULL,TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JESSICA

FOUL by HOLMES,KENDRIA

SUB IN by 30
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENDRIA

FOUL by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

TURNOVER by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
FOUL by CLARK,JESSICA

SUB IN by 24

SUB IN by LORENC,AGA

SUB OUT by CLARK,JESSICA
SUB OUT by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

MISS LAYUP by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

FOUL by HULL,TRINITY



GOOD FT by NWAFILI,JOANN

REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,VANEESA
MISS LAYUP by WENTWORTH,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by FLOOD,CAITLIN
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,VANEESA
MISS JUMPER by DAVISON,VANEESA

FOUL by WENTWORTH,ABBY

SUB IN by HARRISON,NICOLE
SUB IN by PACHECHO,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by NWAFILI,JOANN
SUB OUT by WENTWORTH,ABBY

GOOD FT by DELLINGER,AUBRIE
GOOD FT by DELLINGER,AUBRIE

FOUL by HARRISON,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,VANEESA
TURNOVER by HARRISON,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by PACHECHO,MICHELLE

MISS FT by PACHECHO,MICHELLE

SUB IN by MCINTYRE,ANNIE

SUB OUT by HARRISON,NICOLE

FOUL by FLOOD,CAITLIN

FOUL by PACHECHO,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,VANEESA
SUB IN by NWAFILI,JOANN
SUB OUT by PACHECHO,MICHELLE

MISS FT by NWAFILI,JOANN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NWAFILI,JOANN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by DELLINGER,AUBRIE
ASSIST by FLOOD,CAITLIN

08:09 17-15
08:09
08:09
07:56

07:38
07:11 17-18
06:49

06:46

06:38
06:37
06:37
06:37 17-19
06:37 17-20
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:17
06:17 18-20
06:17 19-20
06:10
06:10
06:10
05:54
05:28
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:04
05:04
04:49
04:49
04:49 19-21
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:26
04:26
04:26 20-21
04:05

04:00

03:51 22-21

V2

H1

H2
H3

H2
H1

H2

H1

Vi

SUB IN by COURNOYER,EMILY
SUB OUT by LORENC,AGA
MISS LAYUP by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

REBOUND DEF by COURNOYER,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by DORSEY,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,BRITTANY
MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by COURNOYER,EMILY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by COURNOYER,EMILY
GOOD FT by COURNOYER,EMILY

SUB IN by JACKSON,MEGAN
SUB OUT by 24
FOUL by JACKSON,MEGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by HULL,TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by COURNOYER,EMILY

FOUL by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MEGAN

SUB IN by 24

SUB OUT by 30

MISS FT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by COURNOYER,EMILY
GOOD FT by COURNOYER,EMILY

SUB IN by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MEGAN
FOUL by HULL,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by DORSEY,BRITTANY



03:32 MISS 3PTR by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
REBOUND DEF by DELLINGER,AUBRIE --

03:19 FOUL by HULL,TRINITY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
GOOD FT by NWAFILI,JOANN 03:19 23-21 V2
MISS FT by NWAFILI,JOANN 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,BRITTANY
03:19 SUB IN by HOLMES,KENDRIA
03:19 SUB OUT by HULL,TRINITY
03:08 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
GOOD JUMPER by FLOOD,CAITLIN 02:56 25-23 V2
ASSIST by DELLINGER,AUBRIE --
02:25 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by COURNOYER,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by DAVISON,VANEESA 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by COURNOYER,EMILY
01:48 MISS 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,VANEESA --
TURNOVER by MCINTYRE,ANNIE 01:37
01:36 STEAL by COURNOYER,EMILY
01:33 TURNOVER by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
SUB IN by PACHECHO,MICHELLE 01:33
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,ANNIE 01:33
GOOD JUMPER by FLOOD,CAITLIN 01:03 27-25 V2
FOUL by DAVISON,VANEESA 00:54
00:54 27-26 V1 GOOD FT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54
00:54 27-27 GOOD FT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
SUB IN by WENTWORTH,ABBY 00:54
SUB OUT by DAVISON,VANEESA 00:54
GOOD LAYUP by FLOOD,CAITLIN(in the paint) 00:47 29-27 V2
00:23 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by COURNOYER,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
TURNOVER by NWAFILI,JOANN 00:01
FOUL by NWAFILI,JOANN 00:01

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,ANNIE 20:00
SUB OUT by NWAFILI,JOANN 20:00
MISS LAYUP by FLOOD,CAITLIN 19:48

== REBOUND DEF by COURNOYER,EMILY
19:38 29-31 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

FOUL by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE 19:38
19:38 MISS FT by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
REBOUND DEF by FLOOD,CAITLIN --
MISS 3PTR by DELLINGER,AUBRIE 19:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DAVISON,VANEESA 19:21
SUB OUT by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE 19:21
MISS LAYUP by FLOOD,CAITLIN 19:00
== REBOUND DEF by COURNOYER,EMILY
18:52 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by WENTWORTH,ABBY --
TURNOVER by WENTWORTH,ABBY 18:50
18:50 STEAL by DORSEY,BRITTANY
18:47 MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,KENDRIA

REBOUND DEF by DELLINGER,AUBRIE --
TURNOVER by WENTWORTH,ABBY 18:37
FOUL by WENTWORTH,ABBY 18:33



SUB IN by NWAFILI,JOANN
SUB OUT by WENTWORTH,ABBY

STEAL by NWAFILI,JOANN

MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,CAITLIN

REBOUND OFF by NWAFILI,JOANN
MISS JUMPER by NWAFILI,JOANN

FOUL by MCINTYRE,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,JOANN

GOOD LAYUP by DELLINGER,AUBRIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by NWAFILI,JOANN

FOUL by DELLINGER,AUBRIE

MISS 3PTR by FLOOD,CAITLIN
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,VANEESA
TURNOVER by DAVISON,VANEESA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FLOOD,CAITLIN

GOOD LAYUP by NWAFILI,JOANN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELLINGER,AUBRIE

MISS LAYUP by NWAFILI,JOANN

REBOUND OFF by FLOOD,CAITLIN

GOOD JUMPER by FLOOD,CAITLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,JOANN
MISS JUMPER by DAVISON,VANEESA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by PACHECHO,MICHELLE
SUB IN by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE
SUB OUT by NWAFILI,JOANN

SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,ANNIE

MISS LAYUP by FLOOD,CAITLIN
REBOUND OFF by PACHECHO,MICHELLE
TURNOVER by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE

FOUL by DAVISON,VANEESA

31-31

31-32

31-34

31-36
33-36

35-36

H1

H3

H5
H3

H1

TURNOVER by COURNOYER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

MISS FT by HOLMES,KENDRIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOLMES,KENDRIA
SUB IN by CLARK,JESSICA

SUB IN by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by COURNOYER,EMILY

SUB IN by HULL,TRINITY
SUB OUT by DORSEY,BRITTANY
GOOD JUMPER by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

BLOCK by CLARK,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
MISS LAYUP by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,KENDRIA
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,KENDRIA

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,KENDRIA

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JESSICA

SUB IN by COURNOYER,EMILY
SUB IN by 30

SUB IN by DORSEY,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by CLARK,JESSICA
SUB OUT by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

STEAL by HOLMES,KENDRIA

MISS FT by DORSEY,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



13:04 35-37 H2 GOOD FT by DORSEY,BRITTANY

13:04 SUB IN by LORENC,AGA

13:04 SUB OUT by COURNOYER,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,CAITLIN 12:36
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,VANEESA --

12:33 FOUL by DORSEY,BRITTANY
GOOD 3PTR by DELLINGER,AUBRIE 12:32 38-37 V1

ASSIST by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE --
12:10 38-40 H2 GOOD 3PTR by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
-- ASSIST by HOLMES,KENDRIA

TURNOVER by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE 12:02
11:59 STEAL by DORSEY,BRITTANY
11:56 MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,KENDRIA

REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,VANEESA --
GOOD 3PTR by DELLINGER,AUBRIE 11:35 41-40 V1
ASSIST by PACHECHO,MICHELLE --
11:19 41-42 H1 GOOD LAYUP by LORENC,AGA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DORSEY,BRITTANY

FOUL by FLOOD,CAITLIN 11:19

11:19 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

11:19 MISS FT by LORENC,AGA
REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,JOANN --
SUB IN by NWAFILI,JOANN 11:19
SUB OUT by PACHECHO,MICHELLE 11:19
MISS LAYUP by DAVISON,VANEESA 11:03

11:03 BLOCK by LORENC,AGA

-- REBOUND DEF by HULL,TRINITY

10:35 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,JOANN --
MISS 3PTR by DELLINGER,AUBRIE 10:20
REBOUND OFF by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by DELLINGER,AUBRIE 10:06 44-42 V2
ASSIST by DAVISON,VANEESA --

09:42 MISS LAYUP by DORSEY,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,JOANN --

09:41 FOUL by HULL,TRINITY

09:41 SUB IN by 24

09:41 SUB OUT by 30
TURNOVER by NWAFILI,JOANN 09:24
SUB IN by PACHECHO,MICHELLE 09:24
SUB OUT by DAVISON,VANEESA 09:24

09:12 44-44 GOOD LAYUP by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FLOOD,CAITLIN 08:48

08:48 BLOCK by LORENC,AGA

-- REBOUND DEF by LORENC,AGA

FOUL by NWAFILI,JOANN 08:41

08:41 MISS FT by DORSEY,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:41 44-45 H1 GOOD FT by DORSEY,BRITTANY

MISS LAYUP by FLOOD,CAITLIN 08:21
08:21 BLOCK by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
REBOUND OFF by NWAFILI,JOANN --
GOOD LAYUP by NWAFILI,JOANN(in the paint) 08:16 46-45 V1
07:47 46-47 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HULL,TRINITY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE 07:30
FOUL by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE 07:30
07:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by DAVISON,VANEESA 07:30
SUB OUT by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE 07:30
07:02 MISS JUMPER by LORENC,AGA

-- REBOUND OFF by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
FOUL by FLOOD,CAITLIN 07:01



07:01 46-48 H2 GOOD FT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
07:01 46-49 H3 GOOD FT by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA

06:45 FOUL by DORSEY,BRITTANY
06:45 SUB IN by 30
06:45 SUB OUT by DORSEY,BRITTANY
TURNOVER by PACHECHO,MICHELLE 06:42
06:18 TURNOVER by HULL,TRINITY
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,ANNIE 06:18
SUB OUT by PACHECHO,MICHELLE 06:18
MISS LAYUP by NWAFILI,JOANN 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,KENDRIA
05:53 46-51 H5 GOOD JUMPER by HULL,TRINITY
-- ASSIST by HOLMES,KENDRIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:24
SUB IN by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE 05:24
SUB OUT by DAVISON,VANEESA 05:24
MISS 3PTR by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,KENDRIA
04:45 MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,KENDRIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
04:43 46-53 H7 GOOD LAYUP by DARRIAN,SHANTEE(in the paint)

04:23 FOUL by LORENC,AGA
MISS 3PTR by DELLINGER,AUBRIE 04:07
REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,ANNIE --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:48
03:37 FOUL by HANKINS,MI-KHIDA
GOOD JUMPER by MCINTYRE,ANNIE 03:35 48-53 H5

ASSIST by FLOOD,CAITLIN --

03:07 48-55 H7 GOOD JUMPER by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
GOOD JUMPER by FLOOD,CAITLIN 02:45 50-55 H5
ASSIST by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE --

02:22 MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,KENDRIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,KENDRIA
01:52 TURNOVER by HOLMES,KENDRIA
01:52 FOUL by HOLMES,KENDRIA
01:39 FOUL by LORENC,AGA
MISS FT by FLOOD,CAITLIN 01:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FLOOD,CAITLIN 01:39 51-55 H4
01:07 TURNOVER by HOLMES,KENDRIA
MISS 3PTR by FLOOD,CAITLIN 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HULL,TRINITY
00:20 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,KENDRIA
REBOUND DEF by DELLINGER,AUBRIE --
MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,ANNIE 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HULL,TRINITY
FOUL by DELLINGER,AUBRIE 00:07
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:07
00:07 MISS FT by HULL,TRINITY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:07 MISS FT by HULL,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by COTTRELL,GABRIELLE 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



